

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 20856-59/2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

RAMESH & ANR. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4.7.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions."

It is submitted that notice was issued to both the respondents in each matter through Regd. AD on 24-07-2012. Respondent No.2 is common in the all matters. AD Cards duly signed have been received from all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26th day of November, 2012.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR