

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20856-20859/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2011 in MFA No.5698/2006, MFA No.5705/2006, MFA No.5709/2006, MFA No.5714/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice.

2. In the first call, no body appeared and it was kept back.
3. In the second call, no body appears for the petitioner.
4. We find that a letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the petitioner bringing to our notice that on 29.10.2013, while dismissing similar matters being S.L.P. (C) Nos. 27627-27628 of 2008, the Court passed the following order:

"Taking into consideration the smallness of the amount involved in these special leave petitions/civil appeals, we decline to entertain the special leave petitions/civil appeals. Accordingly, the special leave petitions/civil appeals are dismissed. However, the question of law raised in this petition is kept open to be agitated in an appropriate case.

Ordered accordingly."

5. Delay condoned.
6. Special leave petitions are dismissed in terms of above order.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|